## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by 12:00pm NOON on <a href="mailto:Monday">Monday</a>. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		ı Request	<b>Date of Request:</b> <u>12/4/19</u>
1. Type of Request:					
	☐ Intergove	ernmental	l Agreement (IGA	A) Rezoning/Tex	xt Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation	on Appropri	ation/Sup	plemental	DRMC Chang	ge
Other:					
	eroves, amends, dedicates, t execution, contract amer				indicate the type of request: grant uest, etc.)
Con	ntract Execution for a new for Lindsey Flanigan				
3. Requesting Agency:	Public Works				
A. G					
<b>4. Contact Person:</b> Contact person with kn	owledge of proposed		Contact pe	erson to present item a	at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution			Council	-	,
Name: Kevin Barth			Name:	Jason Gallardo	
Email: <u>kevin.bartl</u>	nlow@denvergov.org		Email:	jason.gallardo@den	vergov.org
jury deliberation roo rooms, and conferent much of the infrastru as a result. Furniture furniture will also be	oms with restrooms, ju ace rooms all within e acture for mechanical actures, and equipm	idge's chexisting s , electric nent (FF troom w	namber with resishell spaces install, and plumbin (&E) composed ill require custo	strooms, holding a side the Courthous ng systems. Limite of audio visual ar om millwork and a	nstruction of new courtrooms, reas including cells, visitation se. These shell spaces include ed demolition will be required and network systems as well as acoustic wall treatments.
7. City Council Distri	ict: 10				
8. **For all contracts	s, fill out and submit acc	ompanyin	ng Key Contract	Terms worksheet**	
	To be	completed	d by Mayor's Legi	slative Team:	

Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 1356

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered:

## **Key Contract Terms**

<b>Type of Cont</b> Construction	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	> \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property): Hard Bio	i				
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Centerre Construct	ion, Inc.						
Contract con	trol number: 201951453							
Location: Lin	ndsey Flanigan Courthouse							
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is t	chis an Amendment?   Yes   No	If yes, how many?					
Contract Ter	m/Duration (for amended contra	acts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>ar</u>	mended dates): NTP +185 days					
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tot	<b>al):</b> \$4,219,100.00					
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	Current Contract Amount	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)					
	(A) \$4,219,100.00	NA	\$4,219,100.00					
	φ4,219,100.00	IVA	\$4,219,100.00					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	NTP + 185 days	NA	NTP + 185 days					
systems. Lin audio visual	mited demolition will be requ	e much of the infrastructure for sired as a result. Furniture, fixtures all as furniture will also be included	s, and equipment (FF&E) compos	ed of				
Was this cont	Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes If not, why not?							
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to	the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No						
Source of fun		Q014-Space Reallocation Move/PRJ-1 [008-Citywide Courtroom Improve/Pl						
ELEVATE D	ENVER BOND:							
Is this contra	ct subject to: W/MBE	DBE SBE XO101 ACD	<b>BE</b>					
WBE/MBE/D	DBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts):	: 18%					
	subcontractors to this contract? 6%   Martinez Fire Protection 1.0	Stubblefield Electric 10.49%   Indepe 07%	ndent Construction 5.62%   Interior					
	To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:					
Resolution/Bil	ion/Bill Number: RR19 1356 Date Entered:							